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Development of WHO standard Guidelines for the treatment of 
visceral leishmaniasis and post-kala-azar dermal leishmaniasis  

28-30 November 2023, WHO Headquarters, B- building, Salle U1  

 
All times Central European Summer Time (UTC/GMT+2h)  

 

Provisional List of Participants 

 

GDG Experts: 

 

1. Dr Elie Akl 

Professor of Medicine, Department of Internal Medicine 

Beirut, Lebanon - Email: ea32@aub.edu.lb  

 

2. Dr Asrat Hailu Mekuria 

Immunoparasitology Professor, School of Medicine of Addis Ababa University 

(AAU) Addis Ababa, Ethiopia - Email: hailu_a2004@yahoo.com  

 

3. Dr Epco C. Hasker 

Tropical Infectious Diseases Research Group, Institute of Tropical Medicine (ITM) 

Antwerp,  Belgium - Email: ehasker@itg.be  

 

4. Dr Ermias Diro Ejara 

Clinical Assistant Professor, Department of General Internal Medicine 

University of Washington, Seattle, The United States - Email: ermi_diro@yahoo.com  

 

5. Dr Sayda El-Safi (virtual) 

Professor, University of Khartoum, Sudan - Email: shelsafi@yahoo.com  

 

6. Dr Rogelio López-Vélez (virtual) 

Researcher/Emeritus, Ramón y Cajal Institute for Health Research (IRyCIS), Ramón y Cajal University Hospital 

Madrid, Spain - Email: rogelio.lopezvelez@salud.madrid.org  

 

7. Dr Sakib Burza 

Senior Medical & Research Director, Health in Harmony, London, United Kingdom 

Email: sakib@healthinharmony.org ; sakibburza@gmail.com  
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8. Dr Eduard Zijlstra 

Rotterdam Centre for Tropical Medicine, The Netherlands 

Email: e.e.zijlstra@roctm.com  

 

9. Dr Surendra Uranw 

Assistant Professor 

Tropical & Infectious Disease Centre, Dept. of Internal Medicine, B.P. Koirala Institute of Health Sciences 

Dharan, Nepal - Email: surendrauranw@yahoo.com  

 

10. Dr Mitali Chatterjee 

Professor & Head, Department of Pharmacology, Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research 

Kolkata, India - Email: ilatimc@gmail.com  

 

11. Dr V Ramesh 

Professor and Head, ESIC Medical College and Hospital, Faridabad, India - Email: weramesh@gmail.com 

 

12. Dr Margriet den Boer 

Neglected Tropical Diseases Advisor, Médecins Sans Frontières (MSF), Operational Centre Amsterdam 

The Netherlands 

Email: margrietdenboer@gmail.com 

 

13. Dr Tanu Jain 

Director, National Centre for Vector Borne Diseases Control, Delhi, India 

Email: tanu.jain69@nic.in  

 

14. Dr Daniel Mwiti (virtual) 

Leishmaniasis Programme Manager, Ministry of Health, Nairobi, Kenya 

Kenya - Email: danielmwiti@yahoo.com  

 

15. Dr Ahmed Be-Nazir 

Country Lead, Accelerating the Sustainable Control and Elimination of Neglected Tropical Diseases (ASCEND) 

Bangladesh 

Email: benazir1959@gmail.com  

 

16. Dr Dorcas Lamounier Costa (virtual) 

Federal University of Piauí, Brazil - Email: dorcas.lc@gmail.com  

 

17. Dr Gustavo Adolfo Sierra Romero (virtual) 

Associate Professor of Infectious Diseases, Faculty of Medicine, University of Brasilia 

Brasilia, Brazil - Email: romgustavo@gmail.com  
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18. Professor Piero L. Olliaro 

Professor and Chair of Poverty Related Infectious Diseases, University of Oxford, The United Kingdom 

Email: piero.olliaro@ndm.ox.ac.uk  

 

19. Professor Philippe Jean Guerin 

Group Head and Professor of epidemiology and global health, University of Oxford, The United Kingdom 

Email: philippe.guerin@ndm.ox.ac.uk  

 

20. Dr Shyam Sundar 

Distinguished Professor, Head, Department of Medicine, Institute of Medical Sciences,  Banaras Hindu 

University, Varanasi, India - Email: drshyamsundar@hotmail.com  

 

 

Non-GDG Experts 
 

21. Mr Thomas Dorlo 

Associate Professor in Pharmacometrics, Uppsala University, Sweden 

Email : thomas.dorlo@farmaci.uu.se  

 

22. Dr Prabin Dahal (observer) 

Statistician, Infectious Diseases Data Observatory (IDDO). Centre for Tropical Medicine and Global Health at 

the University of Oxford The United Kingdom - Email : prabin.dahal@wwarn.org  

 

23. Dr Kristien Cloots 

Research Assistant, Institute of Tropical Medicine, Antwerp, Belgium - Email: kcloots@itg.be  

 

24. Gemma Villanueva (Senior systematic reviewer) 

Cochrane Response, London, The United Kingdom - Email: gvillanueva@cochrane.org  

 

25. Nicholas Henschke 

Head, Cochrane Response, London, The United Kingdom - Email : nhenschke@cochrane.org  

 

26. Dr Gladys Honein 

Associate Professor, American University of Beirut, Lebanon  

Email: gh30@aub.edu.lb  

 

27. Dr Fabiana Alves 

Cluster Director- Leishmaniasis and Mycetoma 

Drugs for Neglected Diseases initiative, 15 Chemin Louis-Dunant, Genève, Suisse 

Email : falves@dndi.org  
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WHO Secretariat Regional Offices 
 

28. Dr Aya Yajima (virtual) 

Regional Advisor, SEARO/NTD - Email: yajimaa@who.int 

 

29. Dr Adrien Inoubli (virtual) 
Regional Adviser, SEARO/EDM - Email: inoublia@who.int  
  

30. Dr Abate Beshah 
Medical Officer, AFRO - Email: abatem@who.int  

 
31. Dr Supriya Warusavithana 

Regional Advisor, EMRO/RGO/DCR - E-mail: warusavithanas@who.int  

 
32. Dr Mona Osman (virtual) 

Technical Officer, EMRO/RGO/DCD - Email: moosman@who.int 

 
 
WHO HQ SECRETARIAT 
 

33. Dr Daniel Argaw Dagne, Unit Lead, NTD- Email: daniel@who.int 

34. Dr Saurabh Jain, NTD - Email: jainsau@who.int    

35. Dr Jose Antonio Ruiz Postigo, NTD - Email: postigoj@who.int 

36. Dr Pamela Mbabazi, NTD  - Email : mbabazip@who.int  

37. Dr Hye Lynn Choi, NTD - Email : hchoi@who.int 

38. Dr Abraham Asseffa, TDR - Email: armidiea@who.int  

39. Ms Ayako Fukushima, PVG - Email: fukushimaa@who.int  

40. Dr Noha Iessa, PVG - Email : iessan@who.int 

41. Ms Rebekah Thomas, Quality Assurance and Norms/Methods – Email : thomasre@who.int 
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